
PARX RAC<ING - February 16, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each
$2,500 To $10,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rienzi - 1:34.51 - January 17, 2015)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,910
Value of Race: $23,910 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 12:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Jan26 1PRX3 3 Midnight Flight (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 2 4 51 1/2 1Head 15 15 12 0.50* rail bid, drew off
19Sep25 7PRX11 9 Courageous Fergie (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 8 5 32 1/2 32 24 27 213 1/4 8.90 bid wide, gradual gain
7Jan26 2PRX8 5 J K Strong (Rivera, Luis) 122 L b 4 1 13 21/2 48 410 31 1/2 13.20 bore out setting pace
15Jan26 4PRX7 2 Bulma (Rodriguez, Yan) 116 L bf 1 6 61 41 31/2 31/2 417 1/4 21.50 rail early, empty lane
5Jan26 1PRX8 8 Wanting Attention (Rivera, Kendry) 113 L b 7 8 73 75 52 54 53/4 61.70 eased back, wide turn
15Jan26 4PRX4 7 Blue Betty (Haddock, Dexter) 122 - - 6 7 8 8 71 65 610 1/2 35.00 passed stopping rivals
7Jan26 2PRX4 6 Sacred Prayer (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L b 5 2 21 1/2 51 61 73 74 1/2 2.90 brief speed, stopped
15Jan26 4PRX3 4 In the Biz (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 3 3 41/2 61/2 8 8 8 27.00 gave way readily

Fractional Times: 24.21 50.02 1:16.40 1:30.42 Final Time: 1:45.30
Split Times: (25:81) (26:38) (14:02) (14:88)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Midnight Flight, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cloud Computing out of Distinguished Lady, by Mission Impazible. Foaled Mar 02, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Brookdale Farm
Owner: Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod
Trainer: Pino, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Midnight Flight: $15,000; 9 - Courageous Fergie: $15,000; 5 - J K Strong: $15,000; 2 - Bulma: $10,000; 8 - Wanting
Attention: $10,000; 7 - Blue Betty: $15,000; 6 - Sacred Prayer: $15,000; 4 - In the Biz: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Always in Play (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $51,452
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Midnight Flight 3.00 2.10 2.10
9 Courageous Fergie 5.80 3.40
5 J K Strong 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-9 15.20 45,834
$0.50 Trifecta 3-9-5 32.25 27,604
$0.10 Superfecta 3-9-5-2 33.37 17,538

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Midnight Flight 4 57 1/2 1Head 15 15 12

9 Courageous Fergie 5 34 1/2 31/2 25 25 22

5 J K Strong 1 13 2Head 49 1/2 412 1/2 315 1/4

2 Bulma 6 69 42 1/2 39 312 416 3/4

8 Wanting Attention 8 710 75 517 1/2 522 1/2 534

7 Blue Betty 7 813 810 720 1/2 626 1/2 634 3/4

6 Sacred Prayer 2 23 53 1/2 619 1/2 731 1/2 745 1/4

4 In the Biz 3 47 64 1/2 821 1/2 834 1/2 849 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Pino, Michael; 9 - Dunn, Felissa; 5 - Servis, J.; 2 - Penaloza, Miguel; 8 - Padilla, Hugo; 7 - Montoya, Marya; 6 - Dunn, Benjamin; 4 - Williams,
Abdul

Owners: 3 - Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod; 9 -Felissa Dunn; 5 - On The River Stables; 2 - Magic Stable, LLC; 8 -Hugo O. Padilla; 7 -Domenick
Migliorato; 6 - Dunn, Benjamin J. and Mancusi, Chris; 4 -Abdul Williams;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MIDNIGHT FLIGHT rushed to the front inside before half mile, drew off and stayed safe under a drive. COURAGEOUS FERGIE stalked the pace outside,
went after the winner on the final turn and made a gradual gain. J K STRONG bore out when eager setting the pace, was hooked before the half and faded.
BULMA saved ground early then moved outside and was outfinished for the show. WANTING ATTENTION eased back early, chased three wide on the final
turn and was no factor. BLUE BETTY lagged far behind then passed stopping rivals. SACRED PRAYER flashed speed outside then stopped abruptly. IN
THE BIZ saved ground and gave way readily.
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PARX RACIN*G - February 16, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. (NW3 L) Claiming
Price: $12,500
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rienzi - 1:34.51 - January 17, 2015)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $1,640 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,012 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $25,652
Value of Race: $25,652 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $3,542, 4th $1,380, 5th $690, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 12:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Jan26 5PRX1 3 Authentic Kingdom (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 3 1 21/2 21 11/2 11 11/2 8.30 tracked, bid, drvg
12Jan26 5PRX3 5 Riley's Rockstar (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 5 9 71/2 6Head 52 4Head 21 2.60* late rally inside
22Jan26 4PRX2 8 Regalpains (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 8 3 61 71 42 53 32 1/4 4.30 5w early, rallied 4w
3Feb26 7PRX9 1 Union Purrfection (Correa, Julio) 123 L bf 1 5 41/2 31 3Head 31/2 41/2 13.90 chased turn, evenly
17Jan26 1AQU5 7 Union Express (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 7 2 11 1/2 11 21 22 55 1/4 3.90 pace, dueled, weaken
3Feb26 7PRX4 6 Donnelly's Hollow (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L b 6 8 9 81 6Head 63 62 3/4 12.90 inside, no rally
4Feb26 1PRX10 4 Ramiel (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 4 4 31 51/2 81 71/2 75 10.70 steadied early, faded
15Jan26 5PRX1 9 Evasive Moves (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 9 7 81/2 9 9 9 83/4 12.60 5w early, no factor
22Jan26 4PRX3 2 Southern Dream (Silvera, Ruben) 122 L bf 2 6 5Head 41/2 71 81/2 9 5.90 between, gave way

Fractional Times: 25.01 49.84 1:15.77 1:29.52 Final Time: 1:43.58
Split Times: (24:83) (25:93) (13:75) (14:06)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Authentic Kingdom, Bay Gelding, by Authentic out of Cyrielle, by Animal Kingdom. Foaled Jan 21, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Erik R. Johnson
Owner: Serranos Racing Stable
Trainer: Perez, Ruperto

Claiming Prices: 3 - Authentic Kingdom: $12,500; 5 - Riley's Rockstar: $12,500; 8 - Regalpains: $12,500; 1 - Union Purrfection: $12,500;
7 - Union Express: $12,500; 6 - Donnelly's Hollow: $12,500; 4 - Ramiel: $12,500; 9 - Evasive Moves: $12,500; 2 -
Southern Dream: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $61,826
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Authentic Kingdom 18.60 8.20 4.60
5 Riley's Rockstar 4.20 3.20
8 Regalpains 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 3-3 31.80 26,635
$2.00 Exacta 3-5 75.80 65,877
$0.50 Trifecta 3-5-8 75.60 33,413
$0.10 Superfecta 3-5-8-1 82.81 19,771

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Authentic Kingdom 1 21 1/2 21 11/2 11 11/2

5 Riley's Rockstar 9 74 1/2 64 53 1/2 43 1/2 21/2

8 Regalpains 3 63 1/2 74 41 1/2 53 1/2 31 1/2

1 Union Purrfection 5 43 32 31 1/2 33 43 3/4

7 Union Express 2 11 1/2 11 21/2 21 54 1/4

6 Donnelly's Hollow 8 95 1/2 85 65 1/2 66 1/2 69 1/2

4 Ramiel 4 32 53 1/2 86 3/4 79 1/2 712 1/4

9 Evasive Moves 7 85 96 97 3/4 910 1/2 817 1/4

2 Southern Dream 6 53 1/2 43 75 3/4 810 918

Trainers: 3 - Perez, Ruperto; 5 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 8 - Arce, Josue; 1 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 7 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 6 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 4
- Diaz, Jorge; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 2 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose

Owners: 3 - Serranos Racing Stable; 5 -Rolando Lima; 8 - Trending Stable; 1 -Maria Alejandra Marquez; 7 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 6
-Ernesto Padilla-Preciado; 4 -Marya G. Martinez; 9 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 2 -Maria Marquez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
AUTHENTIC KINGDOM tracked the pace, bid two wide on the far turn, dueled, edged away, dug in gamely and held on late, driving. RILEY'S ROCKSTAR
raced off the pace inside, advanced on the far turn, closed well late inside and was gaining at the finish. REGALPAINS raced five wide early, stalked three
wide, rallied four wide into the stretch and closed mildly outside in the final furlong. UNION PURRFECTION tracked on the inside, chased on the far turn,
lacked a winning bid and finished evenly. UNION EXPRESS set the pace on the inside, dueled on the far turn and weakened past the eighth pole.
DONNELLY'S HOLLOW raced off the pace inside and lacked a rally. RAMIEL steadied entering the first turn, stalked outside, chased on the far turn and
faded. EVASIVE MOVES raced five wide early, settled off the rail, off the pace and did not factor. SOUTHERN DREAM raced off the pace between rivals,
chased on the far turn and gave way.
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PARX RAC[ING - February 16, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500.
(NW2 L) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rienzi - 1:34.51 - January 17, 2015)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $8,372 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $31,782
Value of Race: $31,782 1st $19,320, 2nd $6,440, 3rd $3,542, 4th $1,380, 5th $690, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 1:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Jan26 2PRX7 5 West Side Diva (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 5 2 11 11 1/2 11 16 17 1/2 3.00 clear pace, drew away
22Dec25 5PRX2 3 Breezethrutime (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L b 3 5 51 1/2 31/2 23 23 29 2.50 no match, easily 2nd
5Jan26 2PRX8 1 Joyful Joyce (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 1 6 6 51/2 31/2 37 312 1/4 1.50* brief bid, empty lane
6Jan26 6PRX7 4 Seven P R C (Ruiz, Eliseo) 122 L 4 3 3Head 41 42 44 412 1/2 7.80 stalked outside, faded
22Dec25 5PRX9 2 J J's Honor (Silvera, Ruben) 122 L bf 2 4 21 21 57 58 56 3/4 14.10 close btwn, stopped
5Jan26 2PRX2 6 Wonderfulvenezuela (Henry, Jr., Patrick) 122 L b 6 1 41 6 6 6 6 8.30 brief speed, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.78 50.28 1:17.76 1:31.44 Final Time: 1:45.45
Split Times: (25:50) (27:48) (13:68) (14:01)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: West Side Diva, Bay Filly, by Rowayton out of Holiday Diva, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled Apr 07, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Brunacini Stables, Inc.
Owner: Ricardo Alvarez
Trainer: Gonzalez-Milian, Jose

Claiming Prices: 5 - West Side Diva: $12,500; 3 - Breezethrutime: $12,500; 1 - Joyful Joyce: $12,500; 4 - Seven P R C: $12,500; 2 - J J's
Honor: $12,500; 6 - Wonderfulvenezuela: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $65,806
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 West Side Diva 8.00 3.80 2.20
3 Breezethrutime 3.60 2.20
1 Joyful Joyce 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 22.80 66,283
$0.50 Trifecta 5-3-1 13.10 34,683
$1.00 Pick 3 1/3-3-5 (3 correct) 62.30 32,930
$2.00 Daily Double 3-5 117.20 14,812
$0.10 Superfecta 5-3-1-4 7.76 20,489

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 West Side Diva 2 11 11 1/2 11 16 17 1/2

3 Breezethrutime 5 53 32 1/2 21 26 27 1/2

1 Joyful Joyce 6 64 1/2 54 34 39 316 1/2

4 Seven P R C 3 32 43 44 1/2 416 428 3/4

2 J J's Honor 4 21 21 1/2 56 1/2 520 541 1/4

6 Wonderfulvenezuela 1 42 64 1/2 613 1/2 628 648

Trainers: 5 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 3 - Guerrero, Melecio; 1 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 4 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 2 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 6 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 5 -Ricardo Alvarez; 3 - B C Racing, LLC; 1 -William F. Beam; 4 - Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC; 2 -Maria Marquez; 6 - Candy's Racing
Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WEST SIDE DIVA controlled the pace then widened through the stretch under a mild drive. BREEZETHRUTIME advanced inside, went after the winner on
the final turn and proved no match for the winner. JOYFUL JOYCE trailed early, moved closer on the final turn then faltered. SEVEN P R C stalked the pace
outside initial half mile and gave way. J J'S HONOR moved close up between foes opening half mile and stopped. WONDERFULVENEZUELA broke alertly
then chased outside and gave way.
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PARX [RACING - February 16, 2026 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR $25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs.
Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,240 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $30,650
Value of Race: $30,650 1st $16,800, 2nd $7,840, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,680, 5th $840, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Jan26 6PRX1 2 J Cody (Haddock, Dexter) 122 b 2 2 21/2 21 11/2 11 0.60* bid turn, led, dug in
26Nov25 6PRX6 4 Gavone (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 4 6 3Head 32 1/2 24 212 3/4 6.20 bumped start, rallied
24Dec25 5PRX6 3 Grande Felino (Rivera, Luis) 122 - - 3 3 41/2 43 41 33 3/4 6.10 chased, no threat
12Nov25 6PRX1 1 Jethro Excellence (Castillo, Angel) 117 L b 1 4 6 53 510 44 1/2 27.00 ducked in, steady st
3Feb26 6PRX1 6 Knockanarrow (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L 6 1 11 1/2 1Head 31 520 1/4 3.10 speed 2w, faded
31Dec25 2PRX1 5 Say Say Two K (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 b 5 5 55 6 6 6 25.40 bobbled, bumped start

Fractional Times: 22.94 47.95 1:01.23 Final Time: 1:14.63
Split Times: (25:01) (13:28) (13:40)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: J Cody, Bay Colt, by Basin out of Animalistic, by Animal Kingdom. Foaled Apr 19, 2023 in Maryland.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Wasabi Ventures Stables, LLC, et al
Owner: Inside Move Inc. and Jurgens, Tonya
Trainer: Montoya, Marya

Claiming Prices: 1 - Jethro Excellence: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $65,112
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 J Cody 3.20 2.40 2.20
4 Gavone 4.60 3.60
3 Grande Felino 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 5-2 24.60 18,195
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 12.80 43,392
$0.50 Trifecta 2-4-3 6.35 25,661
$1.00 Pick 3 3-5-2 (3 correct) 95.70 13,110
$0.10 Superfecta 2-4-3-1 3.91 13,339

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 J Cody 2 21 1/2 2Head 11/2 11

4 Gavone 6 32 31 21/2 21

3 Grande Felino 3 42 43 1/2 45 1/2 313 3/4

1 Jethro Excellence 4 67 1/2 56 1/2 56 1/2 417 1/2

6 Knockanarrow 1 11 1/2 1Head 34 1/2 522

5 Say Say Two K 5 52 1/2 69 1/2 616 1/2 642 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Montoya, Marya; 4 - Lake, Scott; 3 - Wyner, Harold; 1 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Padilla, Hugo; 5 - Guerrero, J.

Owners: 2 - Inside Move Inc. and Jurgens, Tonya; 4 -Dennis Johnson; 3 - Positive Connection Stable; 1 - Tigertail Ranch; 6 -David L. Neilson; 5 - S D
Trading;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
J CODY raced close up on the inside, tracked the pace, bid on the turn, led into the stretch, then turned back a bid from the runner up in midstretch and
edged away for the win, driving. GAVONE was bumped at the start, chased on the inside, chased on the turn, rallied outside entering the stretch, bid at the
furlong marker, dug in gamely and was outkicked. GRANDE FELINO chased between rivals early on, chased on the turn, came wide into the stretch and
failed to threaten. JETHRO EXCELLENCE ducked in and was steadied soon after the start, outrun early, moved up inside on the turn and closed belatedly
on the rail. KNOCKANARROW showed early speed two wide, opened up a clear lead, dueled into the stretch and faded. SAY SAY TWO K bobbled at the
break, broke in and bumped a rival, then chased four wide and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RAC[ING - February 16, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $924 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $22,744
Value of Race: $22,744 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good (Sealed)
Off at: 2:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Feb26 2PRX5 1 Shudabeenacowgirl (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 1 7 61 1/2 64 1Head 13 1/2 3.20 angled out, bid clear
4Feb26 2PRX6 7 Rose of Sharon (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L bf 7 5 52 5Head 42 22 7.00 very wide into lane
6Jan26 5PRX2 3 Iracebeth (Hernandez, Julio) 122 L bf 3 4 2Head 22 21/2 32 1/2 4.40 bid, led, outfinished
4Feb26 2PRX4 4 Girl Dynamite (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L b 4 1 11 1/2 11/2 31 1/2 4Neck 1.00* set pace, faltered
4Feb26 2PRX9 2 Nanisca (Torres, Bryan) 115 L b 2 2 31 31/2 54 53/4 13.40 close inside, faded
4Feb26 2PRX8 6 Brooklyn Heights (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L 6 6 7 7 61/2 62 1/4 38.50 passed fading rival
3Feb26 8PRX10 5 Hopeforgreatness (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L bf 5 3 41 41 7 7 13.50 close outside,gave way

Fractional Times: 23.12 48.35 1:01.78 Final Time: 1:08.74
Split Times: (25:23) (13:43) (6:96)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Shudabeenacowgirl, Chestnut Mare, by Race Day out of That's Exciting, by Neko Bay. Foaled Feb 12, 2021 in Maryland.
Breeder: Beatrice J. Patterson
Owner: Candy's Racing Stable
Trainer: Gallimore, Trevor

Claiming Prices: 1 - Shudabeenacowgirl: $7,500; 7 - Rose of Sharon: $7,500; 3 - Iracebeth: $7,500; 4 - Girl Dynamite: $7,500; 2 -
Nanisca: $7,500; 6 - Brooklyn Heights: $7,500; 5 - Hopeforgreatness: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $50,247
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Shudabeenacowgirl 8.40 4.20 2.80
7 Rose of Sharon 5.80 3.20
3 Iracebeth 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 1-7 57.80 48,431
$0.50 Trifecta 1-7-3 44.85 29,477
$1.00 Pick 3 5-2-1 (3 correct) 48.50 30,090
$0.50 Pick 4 3-5-2-1 (4 correct) 204.55 51,537
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 1/3-3-5-2-1 (5 correct) 553.00 41,824 74,036
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 26.00 12,102
$0.10 Superfecta 1-7-3-4 23.89 18,260

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

1 Shudabeenacowgirl 7 65 1/2 64 1Head 13 1/2

7 Rose of Sharon 5 53 1/2 54 42 23 1/2

3 Iracebeth 4 21 1/2 21/2 2Head 35 1/2

4 Girl Dynamite 1 11 1/2 11/2 31/2 48

2 Nanisca 2 31 1/2 32 1/2 54 58 1/4

6 Brooklyn Heights 6 77 78 68 69

5 Hopeforgreatness 3 42 1/2 43 78 1/2 711 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Gallimore, Trevor; 7 - King, Clarence; 3 - Perez, Elisha; 4 - Guerrero, Melecio; 2 - Diaz, Jorge; 6 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 5 - Padilla, Hugo

Owners: 1 - Candy's Racing Stable; 7 -Kirk Nesbeth; 3 - Deerview Racing Stable; 4 -Melecio Saldana Guerrero; 2 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables; 6 - Trin-Brook
Stables, Inc.; 5 - Padilla, Hugo O. and Truehart, Jessica M.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHUDABEENACOWGIRL trailed early, saved ground, angled out on the turn and rallied clear in the final furlong. ROSE OF SHARON settled off the pace
outside, moved very wide into the stretch rallying. IRACEBETH bid outside on the turn, led into stretch then was outfinished. GIRL DYNAMITE broke alertly
and set the pace inside, was collared on the turn and empty lane. NANISCA prompted the pace briefly then began fading on the turn. BROOKLYN
HEIGHTS trailed to the stretch then passed fading rival. HOPEFORGREATNESS flashed speed down the backstretch then gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RACIN[G - February 16, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To
$10,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,604 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,014
Value of Race: $24,014 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good
Off at: 2:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Feb26 1PRX4 1 Spherification (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 1 6 1Head 1Head 11/2 1Head 3.20 determined, bump late
2Feb26 1PRX2 7 Lucky Capo (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 bf 6 1 52 1/2 43 3Head 21 1/2 2.80 rallied 2p, bump late
2Feb26 1PRX8 3 Elusive Reward (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L b 3 4 32 1/2 31 410 31 1/4 8.00 rail bid, steady wire
3Feb26 6PRX3 2 Quick to Judge (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 2 3 21 1/2 21 21 49 1/4 1.00* dueled, weaken late
14Jan26 6PRX9 4 Mr Cefolo (Rivera, Luis) 122 L b 4 5 6 6 510 522 1/4 38.80 inside, no factor
4Nov25 2PRX7 6 Global Winner (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 5 2 41/2 51 6 6 11.40 inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.70 47.78 1:14.36 Final Time: 1:28.29
Split Times: (24:08) (26:58) (13:93)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Spherification, Chestnut Colt, by Agujero out of Pretty Venezuela, by Birdstone. Foaled Apr 09, 2023 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Riquelvis Grullon
Owner: The Hakim's Stable LLC
Trainer: Rodriguez, Irving

1 Claimed Horse(s): Quick to Judge New Trainer: Jennifer M. Truehart New Owner: JKX Racing

Claiming Prices: 1 - Spherification: $15,000; 7 - Lucky Capo: $15,000; 3 - Elusive Reward: $15,000; 2 - Quick to Judge: $15,000; 4 - Mr
Cefolo: $15,000; 6 - Global Winner: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Quetzal Island (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $75,010
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Spherification 8.40 3.80 2.40
7 Lucky Capo 4.20 2.80
3 Elusive Reward 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-7 30.00 70,635
$0.50 Trifecta 1-7-3 28.00 42,860
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-1 (3 correct) 50.00 8,412
$2.00 Daily Double 1-1 45.40 11,205
$0.10 Superfecta 1-7-3-2 7.38 22,165

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Spherification 6 1Head 1Head 11/2 1Head

7 Lucky Capo 1 54 1/2 42 31 1/2 2Head

3 Elusive Reward 4 31 1/2 31 41 1/2 31 1/2

2 Quick to Judge 3 2Head 2Head 21/2 42 3/4

4 Mr Cefolo 5 67 66 511 1/2 512

6 Global Winner 2 44 55 621 1/2 634 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Rodriguez, Irving; 7 - Diaz, Jorge; 3 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 2 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 4 - Lake, Scott; 6 - St. Lewis, Uriah

Owners: 1 - The Hakim's Stable LLC; 7 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 3 -Andy J. Hawthorne; 2 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 4 - Run Fast and Win Stable LLC; 6 -
Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SPHERIFICATION broke a step slow, vied inside for the lead, dueled on the turn, came wide, dueled through the stretch drive, dug in gamely in deep
stretch, came over a bit bumping with LUCKY CAPO nearing the wire and prevailed in a determined effort. LUCKY CAPO raced off the pace, chased on the
turn, came two wide into the lane, rallied in the two path, dug in gamely in the final sixteenth, dueled to the finish and was bumped at the wire. ELUSIVE
REWARD stalked the leaders, chased on the turn, rallied on the rail, was outkicked and steadied at the wire. QUICK TO JUDGE vied two wide for the lead,
dueled on the turn, came wide into the stretch, dueled and weakened late. MR CEFOLO raced off the pace inside and did not factor. GLOBAL WINNER
raced off the pace inside and gave way. A Jockey Objection by the rider of LUCKY CAPO against the winner was dismissed.
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PARX *RACING - February 16, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, For Each $2,000 To $12,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $16,000 -
$12,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $8,960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $37,370
Value of Race: $37,370 1st $23,520, 2nd $7,840, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,680, 5th $840, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good
Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Nov25 9PRX3 6 Could Be a Cougar (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L 5 1 11 11 1/2 15 13 1/4 3.10 clear, wdnd, driving
23Dec25 5PRX7 4 Sister Eve (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L bf 3 4 51 1/2 51 3Head 21 1/4 52.70 split foes,closed well
9Dec25 6PRX1 2 Always Laughing (Adorno, Abner) 122 L 1 6 42 41/2 41 1/2 3Head 1.50* inside, willingly
12Jan26 9PRX5 3 Lady Annabelle (Correa, Julio) 122 L bf 2 5 21 1/2 24 22 41 1/4 18.20 pursued winner,flatten
6Jan26 3PRX2 5 Ambitiously Placed (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 4 3 6 6 55 510 1/2 3.60 trailed,brief std 1/16
3Feb26 5PRX1 7 Society Ball (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L b 6 2 31 3Head 6 6 2.40 outside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.64 46.28 58.79 Final Time: 1:12.21
Split Times: (23:64) (12:51) (13:42)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Could Be a Cougar, Bay Mare, by Weigelia out of Animalistic, by Animal Kingdom. Foaled Mar 20, 2020 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC, Connie S.Black, Thirst Productions, L, et al
Owner: Hardesty Stables
Trainer: Moore, Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Always Laughing New Trainer: Josue Arce New Owner: Rase Stables

Claiming Prices: 6 - Could Be a Cougar: $16,000; 4 - Sister Eve: $16,000; 2 - Always Laughing: $16,000; 3 - Lady Annabelle: $16,000; 5
- Ambitiously Placed: $16,000; 7 - Society Ball: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Stassi (Veterinarian), Tempest Rising (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $44,289
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Could Be a Cougar 8.20 5.40 4.20
4 Sister Eve 30.80 10.40
2 Always Laughing 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-4 323.40 41,512
$0.50 Trifecta 6-4-2 228.95 21,949
$1.00 Pick 3 1-1-6 (3 correct) 95.90 12,678
$0.50 Pick 4 2-1-1-6 (4 correct) 123.20 24,401
$2.00 Daily Double 1-6 38.20 15,257
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-2-3 181.12 14,595

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Could Be a Cougar 1 11 11 1/2 15 13 1/4

4 Sister Eve 4 55 1/2 56 37 23 1/4

2 Always Laughing 6 43 1/2 45 1/2 47 34 1/2

3 Lady Annabelle 5 21 21 1/2 25 44 1/2

5 Ambitiously Placed 3 67 67 58 1/2 55 3/4

7 Society Ball 2 32 1/2 35 1/2 613 1/2 616 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Moore, Michael; 4 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 2 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 3 - Bertone, Joann; 5 - Abrams, Ronald; 7 - Ness, Jamie

Owners: 6 - Hardesty Stables; 4 -Raul Parrilla; 2 -Ernesto Padilla-Preciado; 3 - Lilly Stable; 5 - Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC; 7 - Madison Avenue Racing
Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
COULD BE A COUGAR quickly took control in hand then widened in the stretch and remained clear while never threatened. SISTER EVE outrun early, split
rivals advancing on the turn and closed well. ALWAYS LAUGHING saved ground off the leaders and continued willingly. LADY ANNABELLE raced in
closest pursuit of the pacesetter and flattened out late. AMBITIOUSLY PLACED trailed initial half mile then steadied briefly in tight nearing the sixteenth pole
while no factor. SOCIETY BALL chased off the pace three wide and gave way readily. A claim of foul by the fifth finisher against the third finisher for
interference in the stretch was dismissed.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PA/RX RACING - February 16, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE
SINCE NOVEMBER 16. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming
Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 3MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $20,000
Plus: $2,460 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,600 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,060
Value of Race: $24,060 1st $12,000, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good
Off at: 3:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
30Dec25 1PRX2 4 Sheza Bernardini (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 4 9 82 51/2 3Head 11 1/2 3.30 rally 2p, willingly
3Feb26 8PRX1 3 Aruma (Rivera, Luis) 125 L b 3 4 3Head 11/2 13 22 1/2 5.10 vied 3w, clear, caught
6Jan26 3PRX3 6 I Believe in Magic (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L 6 3 41 41/2 2Head 32 2.10* vied 4w, chased
2Feb26 2PRX7 7 Awesome Annmarie (Salgado, Anthony) 122 L bf 7 8 51 62 1/2 52 4Neck 9.80 steadied 1/4, mildly
3Feb26 8PRX8 5 Sirani (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 5 11 9Head 71/2 61/2 51 89.00 step slow, inside
8Jan26 3PRX5 1 Emily's On Fire (Torres, Bryan) 115 L 1 6 1Head 21 41/2 61/2 56.20 vied inside, weakened
3Dec25 9PRX5 9 Alyvia's Girl (Castillo, Angel) 122 L 9 10 11 102 72 71/2 10.70 bumped start, 5w turn
13Jan26 2PRX3 8 Umbral (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L b 8 7 71 8Head 8Head 81/2 11.40 chased 5w, tired
3Feb26 8PRX4 11 Five Star Fran (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L b 11 1 103 11 103 91 66.50 off rail, outrun
2Feb26 2PRX3 10 Golden Philly (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L 10 2 6Head 9Head 91/2 1011 3/4 16.70 bumped start, 6w early
24Dec25 7PRX6 2 Queen Wiggy (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L bf 2 5 21/2 3Head 11 11 6.40 vied 2w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.07 46.27 59.59 Final Time: 1:13.50
Split Times: (24:20) (13:32) (13:91)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Sheza Bernardini, Bay Mare, by Bernardini out of Charismata, by Curlin. Foaled Apr 21, 2021 in New York.
Breeder: Bill Terrill, Boyd Browning Jr. &Godolphin
Owner: Bing Cherry Racing, Inc.
Trainer: Pino, Michael

4 Claimed Horse(s): Golden Philly New Trainer: Josue Arce New Owner: Trending Stable
I Believe in Magic New Trainer: Jorge Diaz New Owner: Marya G. Martinez
Sheza Bernardini New Trainer: Felix L. Flores-Coba New Owner: Angel Alciro Castillo, Jr.
Umbral New Trainer: Ronald J. Dandy New Owner: Michael S. Moriarty

Claiming Prices: 4 - Sheza Bernardini: $7,500; 3 - Aruma: $7,500; 6 - I Believe in Magic: $7,500; 7 - Awesome Annmarie: $7,500; 5 -
Sirani: $7,500; 1 - Emily's On Fire: $7,500; 9 - Alyvia's Girl: $7,500; 8 - Umbral: $7,500; 11 - Five Star Fran: $7,500; 10 -
Golden Philly: $7,500; 2 - Queen Wiggy: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $85,051
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Sheza Bernardini 8.60 3.60 2.80
3 Aruma 6.00 3.40
6 I Believe in Magic 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-3 42.60 66,651
$0.50 Trifecta 4-3-6 30.25 36,224
$1.00 Pick 3 1-6-4 (3 correct) 119.80 10,577
$2.00 Daily Double 6-4 46.60 13,668
$0.10 Superfecta 4-3-6-7 32.63 19,574

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Sheza Bernardini 9 83 3/4 52 33 11 1/2

3 Aruma 4 31/2 11/2 13 21 1/2

6 I Believe in Magic 3 43/4 41 1/2 23 34

7 Awesome Annmarie 8 51 3/4 62 1/2 53 3/4 46

5 Sirani 11 95 3/4 75 65 3/4 56 1/4

1 Emily's On Fire 6 1Head 21/2 43 1/4 67 1/4

9 Alyvia's Girl 10 119 105 3/4 76 1/4 77 3/4

8 Umbral 7 72 3/4 85 1/2 88 1/4 88 1/4

11 Five Star Fran 1 106 117 3/4 108 3/4 98 3/4

10 Golden Philly 2 62 3/4 95 3/4 98 1/4 109 3/4

2 Queen Wiggy 5 2Head 31 1/2 1111 3/4 1121 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Pino, Michael; 3 - Padilla, Hugo; 6 - Moore, Michael; 7 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 5 - Mercedes, Pedro; 1 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 9 - Caban, Carlos; 8 -
Perez, Ruperto; 11 - Tapsas, Ilias; 10 - Mosco, Robert; 2 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott

Owners: 4 - Bing Cherry Racing, Inc.; 3 -Raquel Arreaga; 6 - Hardesty Stables; 7 -Miguel A. Rodriguez; 5 - Franpejo Stable; 1 - Margaret Rose Stable; 9
-Fiorella Prado; 8 - Los Establos; 11 - Peraza Stable; 10 - Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC; 2 -Saul Morales;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHEZA BERNARDINI raced off the pace inside, advanced inside on the turn, rallied in the two path in the stretch run, closed willingly in the final sixteenth
and was up late under confident handling. ARUMA vied three wide for the lead, dueled on the turn, shook free, drew clear in the stretch, dug in gamely and
was caught in deep stretch. I BELIEVE IN MAGIC vied four wide for the lead, chased on the turn, finished evenly and held well for third. AWESOME
ANNMARIE stalked the pace, moved up on the turn, then steadied in traffic at the quarter pole, came four wide into the lane and rallied mildly. SIRANI broke
a step slow, raced off the pace inside, angled out entering the stretch and closed belatedly. EMILY'S ON FIRE vied inside for the lead, dueled on the turn
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and weakened. ALYVIA'S GIRL bumped at the start, was outrun early, raced five wide on the turn and improved her position. UMBRAL chased five wide,
chased on the turn and tired. FIVE STAR FRAN raced off the rail, off the pace and was outrun. GOLDEN PHILLY bumped at the start, chased six wide
early, came four wide into the lane and faded. QUEEN WIGGY vied two wide for the lead, chased on the turn and gave way.
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PA?RX RACING - February 16, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, For Each $2,500 To $20,000 2 lbs. Claiming
Price: $25,000 - $20,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rienzi - 1:34.51 - January 17, 2015)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $32,410
Value of Race: $32,410 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Good
Off at: 4:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 3PRX2 6 Pam Pam (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 5 5 41 31 1Head 11 11 3/4 2.00* bid turn, edged clear
4Feb26 6PRX5 3 Princess Kalamoh (Adorno, Abner) 122 L 3 1 21 1/2 1Head 21 1/2 23 26 1/2 8.80 vied, led, gamely
31Dec25 9PRX7 7 Jess's Moment (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 6 6 6 6 42 31/2 31 3.50 trailed, wide, flatten
7Jan26 5PRX1 4 Center Stage (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 4 3 51 1/2 51 3Head 42 42 2.40 rail, brief bid, tired
14Jan26 4PRX5 1 Mended We Stand (Torres, Bryan) 115 L bf 1 2 1Head 22 55 512 532 1/4 32.50 led, collared, faded
31Dec25 5PRX2 2 Concrete Faze (Hernandez, Julio) 122 L bf 2 4 31/2 41/2 6 6 6 3.20 stopped abruptly

Fractional Times: 24.94 49.15 1:14.76 1:27.75 Final Time: 1:41.22
Split Times: (24:21) (25:61) (12:99) (13:47)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Pam Pam, Chestnut Mare, by Army Mule out of J La Tache, by Harlan's Holiday. Foaled Jan 29, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc
Owner: Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

1 Claimed Horse(s): Concrete Faze New Trainer: Jamie Ness New Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr.,
Morris E.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Pam Pam: $25,000; 3 - Princess Kalamoh: $25,000; 7 - Jess's Moment: $25,000; 4 - Center Stage: $25,000; 1 -
Mended We Stand: $25,000; 2 - Concrete Faze: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mavilus (Veterinarian), Put the Crazy Away (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $59,466
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Pam Pam 6.00 3.60 2.80
3 Princess Kalamoh 8.00 4.80
7 Jess's Moment 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-3 50.00 45,833
$0.50 Trifecta 6-3-7 50.00 27,603
$1.00 Pick 3 6-4-6 (3 correct) 63.10 11,406
$0.50 Pick 4 1-6-4-5/6/8 (4 correct) 192.40 25,772
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 22.20 10,112
$0.10 Superfecta 6-3-7-4 21.20 17,366

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Pam Pam 5 42 32 1Head 11 11 3/4

3 Princess Kalamoh 1 2Head 1Head 2Head 21 21 3/4

7 Jess's Moment 6 64 1/2 64 1/2 41 3/4 34 38 1/4

4 Center Stage 3 53 53 1/2 31 1/2 44 1/2 49 1/4

1 Mended We Stand 2 1Head 2Head 53 3/4 56 1/2 511 1/4

2 Concrete Faze 4 31 1/2 43 68 3/4 618 1/2 643 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Ness, Jamie; 3 - Mosco, Robert; 7 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 4 - Mosco, Robert; 1 - Christman, Kimberly; 2 - Kirby, John

Owners: 6 - Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC; 3 -Jack J. Armstrong; 7 -Ricardo Alvarez; 4 -Jack J. Armstrong; 1 -Cecilia Evans; 2 - D and D Stables
LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PAM PAM settled off the pace inside, took over at the quarter pole and edged clear. PRINCESS KALAMOH vied outside, led into the far turn, was collared
at the quarter pole and battled gamely to the wire. JESS'S MOMENT trailed for half mile then advanced three wide before flattening out late. CENTER
STAGE outrun early saving ground, offered a brief rally on the final turn then tired. MENDED WE STAND hustled to the front inside, was hooked before half
mile and faded. CONCRETE FAZE moved close up initial half mile then stopped abruptly.
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PA*RX RACING - February 16, 2026 - Race 10
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF
$10,000 OR LESS SINCE FEBRUARY 16, 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 Winners
of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 3lbs. ( C) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $30,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $31,230
Value of Race: $31,230 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,800, 5th $900, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Jan26 9PRX1 6 Sunday Spirit (Hernandez, Andy) 128 L b 5 1 1Head 11/2 1Head 11 1Head 10.80 inside duel, gamely
13Jan26 8PRX4 4 Hermoso Hombre (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L bf 3 6 71 8 8 75 2Nose 5.20 late rally outside
30Dec25 7PRX1 3 Dreaming of Gerry (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 123 L 2 8 8 71/2 6Head 6Head 3Neck 1.20* bumped st, late rally
30Dec25 7PRX2 5 Silent Mode (Martinez, Francisco) 125 L bf 4 5 51/2 3Head 32 22 45 7.60 rallied 3w, str duel
14Jan26 9PRX10 9 I Feelucky Tonite (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L b 8 3 64 62 1/2 51 41/2 51 1/2 12.10 4w far turn, no rally
13Nov25 4AQU2 7 Peek (Silvera, Ruben) 125 L 6 2 41/2 51/2 4Head 5Head 61 3/4 4.20 stalked 3w, weakened
22Jan26 7PRX1 8 Preach It Warrior (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L b 7 7 24 22 1/2 21 3Head 711 15.10 bobble brk, dueled 2w
30Sep25 8PRX1 2 Always Gambling (Ocasio, Luis) 125 L bf 1 4 31/2 42 1/2 72 8 8 12.60 bumped start, inside

Fractional Times: 23.25 47.64 1:13.42 1:40.78 Final Time: 1:45.15
Split Times: (24:39) (25:78) (27:36) (4:37)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Sunday Spirit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Mor Spirit out of Reincarnation, by Malibu Moon. Foaled Mar 07, 2021 in Arkansas.
Breeder: Southern Springs Stable
Owner: Jacinto Solis
Trainer: Solis, Jacinto

Scratched Horse(s): Fluff the Pillow (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $105,454
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Sunday Spirit 23.60 11.20 5.00
4 Hermoso Hombre 8.00 4.00
3 Dreaming of Gerry 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 6-6 73.60 11,183
$2.00 Exacta 6-4 196.60 80,947
$0.50 Trifecta 6-4-3 117.30 54,089
$1.00 Pick 3 4-6-6 (3 correct) 158.10 7,568
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-3-5 76.21 31,547

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Sunday Spirit 1 1Head 11/2 1Head 11 1Head

4 Hermoso Hombre 6 79 1/2 89 86 1/4 73 3/4 2Head

3 Dreaming of Gerry 8 810 1/2 78 1/2 64 1/4 63 3/4 3Head

5 Silent Mode 5 55 33 31 21 41/2

9 I Feelucky Tonite 3 65 1/2 66 53 1/4 43 55 1/2

7 Peek 2 44 1/2 55 1/2 43 53 1/2 67

8 Preach It Warrior 7 2Head 21/2 2Head 33 78 3/4

2 Always Gambling 4 34 43 74 1/4 88 3/4 819 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Solis, Jacinto; 4 - Pino, Michael; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 5 - Badillo-Casado, Jonathaniel; 9 - Solis, Jacinto; 7 - Rodriguez, Rudy; 8 - Vega, Richard; 2
- Wyner, Harold

Owners: 6 -Jacinto Solis; 4 - Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 5 - Curacao Stable; 9
-Angel Solis; 7 -Rudy R. Rodriguez; 8 - Bisso Jr, Louis A., Vega Jr., Richard and Richard Vega Racing, Inc.; 2 - Positive Connection Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SUNDAY SPIRIT dueled inside for the lead, dueled on the far turn, shook free in upper stretch, dug in gamely in the final sixteenth and narrowly held on in a
game effort. HERMOSO HOMBRE raced off the pace, came wide into the stretch, rallied late outside, surged in deep stretch and just missed at the wire.
DREAMING OF GERRY was bumped at the start, trailed the field, advanced on the turn, angled out entering the stretch, rallied past midstretch, surged late
one from the outside and dug in gamely to the finish. SILENT MODE stalked two wide, chased on the turn, rallied three wide into the stretch, bid and dueled
to the wire. I FEELUCKY TONITE raced three wide early, settled off the pace, chased four wide on the far turn and lacked a stretch rally. PEEK stalked
three wide, chased three wide on the turn and weakened. PREACH IT WARRIOR bobbled at the break, raced three wide early, dueled two wide for the
lead, dueled on the far turn, dug in to midstretch, then faded. ALWAYS GAMBLING was bumped at the start, tracked on the inside, chased inside on the far
turn and gave way.
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PARX RAC/ING - February 16, 2026 - Race 11
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 16.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 16 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming
Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Havre de Grace - 1:40.93 - October 2, 2010)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $19,230
Value of Race: $19,230 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Dec25 6PRX6 4 English Painter (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 3 8 8 51/2 11 16 16 1/2 0.30* 4w mid move, handily
7Jan26 10PRX9 1 Arak (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L 1 6 61 1/2 71/2 64 3Head 23 4.30 rallied outside for 2d
15Jan26 2PRX6 2 Liberty Runner (Henry, Jr., Patrick) 122 L 2 7 7Head 8 77 720 31 1/2 90.90 inside, rail rally
3Feb26 7PRX7 5 Sir Cupid (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L f 4 2 31/2 31/2 4Head 61 42 3/4 40.00 inside, outfinish 3d
4Feb26 11PRX3 9 Jigsaw (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L b 5 1 11/2 1Head 2Head 2Head 5Head 8.70 pace, dueled, weaken
8Jan26 6PRX3 11 Cattin (Torres, Bryan) 115 L b 7 3 21 1/2 21 31 41/2 62 1/4 17.40 pressed, bid, tired
4Feb26 11PRX9 10 Wicked Genius (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 6 4 51 1/2 41/2 51 1/2 51/2 734 34.30 chase, stdy 1/8, tired
4Feb26 11PRX4 12 Grand Daniel (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L bf 8 5 41/2 6Head 8 8 8 16.90 4w early, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.14 49.27 1:14.86 1:41.80 Final Time: 1:48.75
Split Times: (25:13) (25:59) (26:94) (6:95)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: English Painter, Bay Horse, by Munnings out of Kelton's Way, by Medaglia d'Oro. Foaled Apr 02, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Keene Ridge Racing, LLC
Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

1 Claimed Horse(s): English Painter New Trainer: Jonathaniel
Badillo-Casado

New Owner: Jonathaniel Badillo-Casado

Claiming Prices: 4 - English Painter: $5,000; 1 - Arak: $5,000; 2 - Liberty Runner: $5,000; 5 - Sir Cupid: $5,000; 9 - Jigsaw: $5,000; 11 -
Cattin: $5,000; 10 - Wicked Genius: $5,000; 12 - Grand Daniel: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Amity Road (Veterinarian), Batter Up Bud (Veterinarian), Doctor Doom (Veterinarian), Mega Charlie (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $122,961
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 English Painter 2.60 2.10 2.10
1 Arak 3.40 3.00
2 Liberty Runner 9.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 4-1 7.00 109,153
$0.50 Trifecta 4-1-2 60.65 65,024
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-2-5 48.52 42,504
$1.00 Pick 3 6-6-4 (3 correct) 53.30 29,321
$0.50 Pick 4 4-6-6-4 (4 correct) 138.85 54,676
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 6-4-6-6-4 (5 correct) 763.05 34,626 82,865
$2.00 Daily Double 6-4 47.60 33,766

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 English Painter 8 86 52 11 16 16 1/2

1 Arak 6 64 1/2 72 3/4 63 3/4 36 26 1/2

2 Liberty Runner 7 76 83 1/4 77 3/4 78 1/4 39 1/2

5 Sir Cupid 2 32 31 42 67 1/4 411

9 Jigsaw 1 11/2 1Head 21 26 513 3/4

11 Cattin 3 21/2 2Head 31 46 1/4 613 3/4

10 Wicked Genius 4 53 41 1/2 52 1/4 56 3/4 716

12 Grand Daniel 5 42 1/2 62 1/2 814 3/4 828 1/4 850

Trainers: 4 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 2 - Leung, Carlos; 5 - Williams, Abdul; 9 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 11 - Romero, Alexis; 10 - Truehart,
Jennifer; 12 - Servis, J.

Owners: 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 1 - Top Notch Racing; 2 -Carlos A. Leung; 5 - Los Mendez Racing Stable; 9
-Howard R. Brown, Jr.; 11 -Josefina Cadena; 10 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 12 - Full Servis Equine;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ENGLISH PAINTER raced three wide early, settled off the pace, made a four wide middle move into contention, bid three wide on the far turn, took charge,
pulled away and cruised home in hand. ARAK raced off the pace inside, angled out at the quarter pole, came wide into the stretch, rallied outside and
finished well for the place spot. LIBERTY RUNNER raced off the pace with an inside trip, rallied on the rail and was up for third. SIR CUPID tracked on the
inside, chased inside on the far turn, rallied mildly in the two path and was outfinished for the show spot. JIGSAW set the pace on the inside, dueled on the
far turn and weakened. CATTIN pressed the pace racing close up two wide, dueled on the far turn and tired. WICKED GENIUS stalked two wide, chased
three wide on the far turn, steadied at the furlong marker and tired. GRAND DANIEL raced four wide early, chased outside and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $51,742
Off Track Wagering Handle: $2,652,898
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